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Graphs of common functions

Exponential functions

1-1

1

1-1

1

y = ex

y y

y = e−x

x x

Graph of y = ex showing

exponential growth

Graph of y = e−x showing

exponential decay

2
x

0.5
x

x

y  =
y  =

x
3y  =y  

Graphs of y = 0.5x, y = 3x, and y = 2x

www.mathcentre.ac.uk c© mathcentre 2009



mathcentre Mathematics for Computer Science Facts and Formulas - Large print version - section: 10 of 12

Logarithmic functions

y= ln x
y=log
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The growth of some functions
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